

Recording Requested By: Centar ESB

When Recorded Return To: JUAN GONZALEZ 2952 N NEENAH CHICAGO, IL 60634

Doc#: 0801149005 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/11/2008 09:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Cenlar FSB #.0110018660 "GON ZALEZ" Lender ID:E24/0004605462 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JUAN GONZALEZ, DIVORCED NOT SINCE REMARRIED, HUMBERTO GONZALEZ AND AURELIA GONZALEŹ, HIS WIFE, originally to LASALLF, TA, MAN BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/05/1995 Recorded: 09/15/1995 as Instrument No.: 95621505, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 16 IN BLOCK 15 IN CARTERS RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 3 TO 5, 7, TO 11, 13 TO 15 AND LOTS 2, 4 AND 5 BLOCK 17 ALL IN CARTERS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 TO 4, AND 7 IN CLIFFORD ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, **ILLINOIS**

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-01-316-013

Property Address: 901 N FRANCISCO AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. it of the contract of the cont

LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB On December 28th, 2007

DONNA J. L sident

0801149005 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 NOFFICIAL CO

STATE OF New Jersey **COUNTY OF Mercer**

On December 28th, 2007, before me, SHERRYL A. KLEVENCE, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared DONNA J. LYNCH, Second Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their acknowledged to me that hersholds, signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of well-with the person the person that the person the person that the person the person that the person tha signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(This area for notarial seal)

uster, CE,